
2025 Clean Water Cross-Program Workshop Participant List 

First Name Last Name Organization Name Email 

Sophia Peralta Arizona Department 
of Environmental 
Quality 

peralta.sophia@azde
q.gov 

Stacie Wassell Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality 

stacie.wassell@arkan
sas.gov 

Jessica Sears Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality 

jessica.sears@adeq.s
tate.ar.us 

Ward Scott Association of Clean 
Water Administrators 

wscott@acwa-us.org 

Alexys Bailey Association of Clean 
Water Administrators 

ABailey@acwa-us.org 

Jasper Hobbs Association of Clean 
Water Administrators 

jhobbs@acwa-us.org 

Nicole Rowan Colorado Department 
of Public Health & 
Environment 

nicole.rowan@state.c
o.us 

Melissa Wigton-Hill Idaho Department of 
Environmental Quality 

melissa.wigton-
hill@deq.idaho.gov 

Gunnar Hilborn Idaho Department of 
Environmental Quality 

gunnar.hilborn@deq.i
daho.gov 

Beth Spelsberg Idaho Department of 
Environmental Quality 

elizabeth.spelsberg@
deq.idaho.gov 
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Yetunde Agbesola Illinois Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Yetunde.Agbesola@Ill
inois.gov 

Abel Haile Illinois Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Abel.Haile@Illinois.go
v 

Brant Fleming Illinois Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Brant.Fleming@Illinoi
s.gov 

Ryan Sherman Illinois Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Ryan.E.Sherman@Illin
ois.gov 

Allie Gates Indiana Department 
of Environmental 
Management 

agates1@idem.in.gov 

Gabby Ghreichi Indiana Department 
of Environmental 
Management 

gghreich@idem.in.gov 

Adam Schnieders Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

Adam.schnieders@dn
r.iowa.gov 

Ryan Brice Kansas Department of 
Health and 
Environment 

Ryan.Brice@ks.gov 

Josiah Frey Kentucky Department 
for Environmental 
Protection 

josiah.frey@ky.gov 

Rachael Mathews Louisiana Department 
of Environmental 
Quality 

Rachael.Mathews@la
.gov 

Kori Blitch Louisiana Department 
of Environmental 
Quality 

Kori.Blitch@LA.GOV 
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Gary Kohlhepp Michigan Department 
of Environment, Great 
Lakes, and Energy 

kohlheppg@michigan
.gov 

Michael Kruse Missouri Department 
of Natural Resources 

michael.kruse@dnr.m
o.gov 

Owen Gallagher Missouri Department 
of Natural Resources 

owen.gallagher@dnr.
mo.gov 

Beth Malcolm New England 
Interstate Water 
Pollution Control 
Commission 

BMalcolm@NEIWPCC
.org 

Jason Martinez New Mexico 
Environment 
Department 

jason.martinez2@env.
nm.gov 

Sarah Waldron Feld North Dakota 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

sfeld@nd.gov 

Joshua Wert North Dakota 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

jewert@nd.gov 

Ashley Ward Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency 

ashley.ward@epa.ohi
o.gov 

David Brumbaugh Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency 

david.brumbaugh@ep
a.ohio.gov 

Erin Sherer Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Erin.Sherer@epa.ohio
.gov 

Nicole Newcomer Oklahoma 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Nicole.Newcomer@d
eq.ok.gov 
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Joe Long Oklahoma 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Joe.Long@deq.ok.gov 

Reilley Hedrick Oklahoma 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

reilley.hedrick@deq.o
k.gov 

connie Dou Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Connie.DOU@deq.or
egon.gov 

Joseph Haberek Rhode Island 
Department of 
Environmental 
Management 

Joseph.Haberek@DE
M.RI.GOV 

Danielle Stephan United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

stephan.danielle@ep
a.gov 

Mario Sengco United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

sengco.mario@epa.g
ov 

Ed Dunne United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

dunne.edmond@epa.
gov 

Jacob Greif United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

Greif.Jacob@epa.gov 

Michael Scozzafava United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

scozzafava.michaele
@epa.gov 

Katie Flahive United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

flahive.katie@epa.gov 

Jana Compton United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

compton.jana@epa.g
ov 
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Robert Sabo United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Headquarters 

sabo.robert@epa.gov 

Jonathan Schweizer United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

schweizer.jonathan@
epa.gov 

Emma Meade United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

meade.emma@epa.g
ov 

Andi Hodaj United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

hodaj.andi@epa.gov 

George Azevedo United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

azevedo.george@epa.
gov 

John Nguyen United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

nguyen.john@epa.gov 

Paul Proto United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

proto.paul@epa.gov 

Michelle Woods United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

Woods.Michelle@epa
.gov 

Emily Pierce United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

Pierce.Emily@epa.gov 

Aaron Johnson United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

Johnson.AaronK@epa
.gov 

Luca Cherubini United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 5 

Cherubini.Luca@epa.
gov 
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Amanda Reed United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 7 

Reed.Amanda@epa.g
ov 

Jaime Gaggero United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 7 

gaggero.jaime@epa.g
ov 

Julie Song United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Region 9 

Song.julie@Epa.gov 

Katherine Bentley United States 
Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Water Permits 
Division 

bentley.katherine@ep
a.gov 

John Mackey Utah Department of 
Environmental Quality 

jkmackey@utah.gov 

Kalman Bugica Washington 
Department of 
Ecology 

kalman.bugica@ecy.
wa.gov 

Laura Dietrich Wisconsin 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

laura.dietrich@wisco
nsin.gov 

Kari Fleming Wisconsin 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

Kari.Fleming@wiscon
sin.gov 

Matt Claucherty Wisconsin 
Department of 
Natural Resources 

matthew.claucherty@
wisconsin.gov 

Eric Hargett Wyoming Department 
of Environmental 
Quality 

eric.hargett@wyo.gov 

 


